#### A. Airport

Airport fees shall be as set by the Airport Director, including but not limited to those referred to by §54-24, except for the following:

Off-Airport Vehicle Rental Business. The fee for operating an off-airport vehicle rental business eliciting airport customers shall be 7.5 percent of all gross revenues derived from autombile rentals to customers transported from the airport. Ref. §54-19(B).

#### B. Animal Control.

(1) Dog Licensing\*

Intact (not spayed or neutered)**	\$ 11
Spayed or Neutered**	\$ 6

\*Dog Licensing fees shall be adjusted to comply with State law. \*\* If processed online there is an additional fee of \$1.

(2) Kennel License

 Per license (up to 10 dogs)
 \$ 42
 §65-15

(3) Late Fee

Per dog after January 31st\$ 25

(4) Impound fees shall be assessed by the Bangor Humane Society, and shall increase for each offense after the first within a 12 month period. Ref. §65-3.

#### C. Bass Park

Fees for the Bass Park Complex shall be as set by the Manager of Bass Park.

#### D. City Clerk.

#### (1) Business Licensing

Fees shall be increased to match the Consumer Price Index (CPI-U) on July 1 of each year.

Amusement Device License	\$ 45	8 M.R.S.A. § 441 et. seq.; §85-4
Automobile Recycling	\$ 64	30-A M.R.S.A. § 3756; § 85-4
Beano License	\$ -	§ 85-4
Bowling	\$ 334	§ 85-4

	SCHE	DULL	
BYOB:			
Bottle Club	\$	200	§ 61-3
BYOB (1X)	\$	25	§ 61-27
Carnival License:			
Lg. (6 or more rides)	\$	637	§ 85-4
Sm. (1 to 5 rides)	\$	191	§ 85-4
Catering	\$	25	§§ 124-2; 85-4
Circus License:			
Indoor	\$	441	§ 85-4
Outdoor	\$	701	§ 85-4
Closing Out Sale License	\$	60	§ 85-4
Dance Hall License	\$	334	§ 85-4
Dealer in Explosives License	\$	94	§ 85-4
Dealer in Old Gold	\$	115	§ 85-4
Flammable Liquid License	\$	203	§ 85-4
Games of Chance	\$	-	§ 85-4
Industrial Metals/Junkyard License	\$	64	§ 85-4
Innkeeper:			§ 85-4
Lg. 11 or more rooms	\$	441	
Sm. 1 to 10 rooms	\$	223	
Liquor License:			§ 85-4
Off-premise	\$	25	
On-premise	\$	127	
Lunch Wagon:			§ 85-4
Up to 3 days	\$	64	
Up to 3 months	\$	153	
Over 3 months up to 1 year	\$	222	
Mobile Home Park			§§ 186-1; 85-4
Sm. (fewer than 100 lots)	\$	223	
Med. (100 to 199 lots)	\$	255	
Lg. (200 to 299 lots)	\$	382	
XLg. (300 or more lots)	\$	510	
Pawnbroker's License	\$	115	§§ 206-3; 85-4
Precious Metals License	\$	115	§§ 219-1; 85-4
Roller-skating Rink License	\$	334	§ 85-4
Secondhand Dealer License	\$	115	§§ 247-2; 85-4
Secondhand (per Table)	\$	6	§§ 247-2; 85-4
Special Amusement Permit	\$	334	§ 85-4
Tank Farm License	\$	203	§ 85-4
Tavern	\$	222	§ 85-4
Taxi Cab	\$	88	§§ 278-3; 85-4
Taxi Cab Operator (Renewa)	\$	58	§§ 278-4; 85-4
Taxi Cabe Operator (New)	\$	84	§§ 278-4; 85-4
Theater	\$	334	§ 85-4
Transient Seller of Consumer Merchandis	e \$	382	§§ 265-31; 85-4
Victualer			§§ 295-1; 85-4
No Tables	\$	185	

Sm. (up to 2,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 319
Lg. (over 2,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 510

(2) Vital Records

§28-67(E)

Birth, Death, or Marriage Certificate - Copy	
1 <sup>st</sup> Copy	\$ 15
2 <sup>nd</sup> Copy Purchased w/1st copy	\$ 6
Disposition of Remains	\$ 20
Marriage License	\$ 40
Marriage Ceremony	\$ 200
Non-Certified Copy	\$ 5
Certificate Envelope	\$ 1
Genealogy Search:	
with Date	\$ 5
without Date	\$ 10
Miscellaneous Fees	

Dedimus Justice	\$	5
Attestation	\$	5
Sole Proprietor/Partnership Filing	\$	10
Hospital Lien	\$	5
Photocopies	\$	0
Fax	\$	1
IF&W Agent Fee	\$	2
Copy Voter List	Per	r state law

## E. Code.

(3)

- (1) General Provisions.
  - a. Fees shall be increased to match the Consumer Price Index (CPI-U) on July 1 of each year, unless set by the State.
  - b. Any work started without the benefit of a permit may be issued a stop work order. Additionally, an applicant is required to pay a double permit fee before any permit is issued for work that has already begun.
- (2) Appeals

Appeals Board	\$ 265
Appeals Board Avertising	\$ 60

(3) Certificate of Occupancy

No Construction \$ 23

\$0-\$2500	\$ 23
\$2,501-\$7,500	\$ 88
\$7,501-\$175,000	\$ 132
\$175,001-\$300,000	\$ 175
\$300,001-\$1,000,000	\$ 350
\$1,000,001 and up	\$ 520

## (4) Construction (New)

a. The fee for new construction shall be as follows:

(gross square footage) x (type of construction factor) x .0075 = fee

b. The type of construction factor shall be determined in accordance with the following table:

	City of Bangor									
Group (	2006 International Building Code)	Type of Construction								
		1A	1B	2A	2B	3A	3B	4	5A	5B
	Assembly, theaters, with stage	212	204.9	199.7	191.2	179.6	174.6	184.9	164.2	157.7
A-1	Assembly, theaters, without stage	194.08	186.9	181.7	173.3	161.7	156.6	166.9	146.3	139.8
A-2	Assembly, nightclubs	166.35	161.6	157.1	150.8	141.6	137.8	145.3	128.5	123.7
A-2	Assembly, restaurants, bars, banquet halls	165.35	160.6	155.1	149.8	139.6	136.8	144.3	126.5	122.7
A-3	Assembly, churches	195.96	188.8	183.6	175.2	163.7	158.7	168.8	148.3	141.8
A-3	Assembly, general, community halls, libraries,	163.95	156.8	150.6	143.2	130.7	126.6	136.8	115.3	109.8
A-4	Assembly, arenas	193.08	185.9	179.7	172.3	159.7	155.6	165.9	144.3	138.8
В	Business	169.14	163	157.4	149.7	135.8	130.8	143.5	119.3	113.7
E	Educational	178.16	# #	166.9	159.3	148.4	140.4	153.7	129.1	124.7
F-1	Factory and industrial, moderate hazard	100.75	96.02	90.26	86.94	77.68	74.37	83.16	64.01	60.19
F-2	Factory and industrial, low hazard	99.75	95.02	90.26	85.94	77.68	73.37	82.16	64.01	59.19
H-1	High hazard, explosives	94.4	89.68	84.92	80.59	72.52	68.22	76.82	58.86	N.P.
H-2, -3, -4	High hazard	94.4	89.68	84.92	80.59	72.52	68.22	76.82	58.86	54.03

MARCH 28, 2016

16-123

	SCHEDULE OF FEES MARCH 28, 2016														
H-5	НРМ	169.14	163	157.4	149.7	135.8	130.8	143.5	119.3	113.7					
I-1	Institutional, supervised environment	168.08	162.2	157.7	150.8	138.5	134.9	147	124.3	119.9					
I-2	Institutional, hospitals	287.21	281	275.5	267.8	252.9	N.P.	261.6	236.4	N.P.					
I-2	Institutional, nursing homes	198.55	192.4	186.8	179.1	165.2	N.P.	173	148.7	N.P.					
I-3	Institutional, restrained	192.65	186.5	180.9	173.2	160.8	154.8	167.1	144.3	136.7					
1-4	Institutional, day-care facilities	168.08	162.2	157.7	150.8	138.5	134.9	147	124.3	119.9					
Μ	Mercantile	123.91	119.2	113.7	108.4	98.85	96.06	102.8	85.7	81.9					
R-1	Residential, hotels	169.51	163.6	155.1	152.3	140.1	136.5	148.6	125.9	121.5					
R-2	Residential, multiple-family	142.14	136.2	131.7	124.9	113.4	109.8	121.9	99.18	94.76					
R-3	Residential, one- and two- family	133.78	130.1	126.8	123.7	118.7	115.8	119.8	110.9	103.9					
R-4	Residential, care/assisted living facilities	168.08	162.2	157.7	150.8	138.5	134.9	147	124.3	119.9					
S1	Storage, moderate-hazard	93.4	88.68	82.92	79.59	70.52	67.22	75.82	56.86	53.03					
S-2	Storage, low-hazard	92.4	87.68	82.92	78.59	70.52	66.22	74.82	56.86	52.03					
U	Utility, miscellaneous	71.08	67.13	62.83	59.33	53.24	49.79	56.48	41.64	39.44					
	•		Note	es:											
a.	Private garages: use "utility, r	niscellane	eous."												
b.	Unfinished basements (all use			515 per s	quare fo	oot.									
C.	For shell-only buildings, dedu	ct 20%.													
d.	N.P. = Not permitted.														

### (5) Construction (Renovation)

a. Existing Residential

\$38 for first \$2,500 of construction cost + \$7 per \$1,000 of construction cost over \$2,500

Existing Residential includes but is not limited to remodeling, fences, decks, swimming pools, foundations, utility buildings, concrete slabs, garages, additions, fire escapes, and handicap ramps)

b.	Existing Non-Residential	\$55 for first \$2,500 of construction cost + \$7
		per \$1,000 of construction cost over \$2,500

Existing Non-Residential includes but is not limited to remodeling, additions, alterations, fences, concrete slabs, canopies, and accessory structures

(6) Demolition

	Dwelling, structure, or interior Small Structure with no sewer connection	\$6 \$	55 + \$ 20	10/story over 3 stories
(7)	Electrical Permits			
	Temporary Service Additional Residential Wiring New Wiring/Rewiring of 1 & 2 Family Structure New Wiring/Rewiring of 3 Family or More	\$ \$ \$	45 45 70 72 + 1	./2 of 1% of the cost of the job
	Structure Commercial			/2 of 1% of the cost of the job
	Commercial	، ڊ	2 - 1	
(8)	Excavation/Grading and Filling	\$	115	
(9)	Fire and Intrusion Alarms	\$	55	
(10)	Flood Hazard Development Permit	\$	55	§120-4
(11)	Fuel Gas Burner -Propane and Natural Gas (Replacement, conversion, or new installatior	ר)		§127-3
	Residential - up to 200,000 BTUS	\$	50	
	Light Commercial - 200,000 - 1 million BTUS	\$	65	
	Heavy Commercial - 1-2 million BTUS		100	
	Industrial - over 2 million BTUS	\$	130	
(12)	Land Development Permit Extension Request			
	6 Months	\$	115	
(13)	Minimum Energy Standards	\$	5	
(14)	Minor Yard Variations Request	\$	55	
(15)	Observation and Amusement Stands			
	Temporary Permanent	\$ \$	60 55	for first \$2,500 + \$7/\$1,000 over \$2,500

(16) Oil Burner Permits: (1 gal. = 134,000 BTUs) Replacements and New Installations

	Residential - Firing rate up to 2.5 gal/hr or up to 200,000 BTUs	\$	45	
	Light Commercial - Firing rate 2.5 to 7.5 gal/hr or 200,000 BTUs to 1 mill BTUs	\$	55	
	Heavy commerical - Firing rate 7.5 to 15 gal/hr or 1 mill to 2 mill. BTUS	\$	85	
	Industrial - Firing rate over 15 gal/hr and over 2 mill. BTUs	\$	120	
(17)	Parking Lots			
	1-24 spaces	\$	55	
	25-100 spaces	-	110	
	101-300 spaces		165	
	301 or more spaces	\$	270	
(18)	Plumbing			
	a. Internal Plumbing Permits			30-A M.R.S.A. §4211
	General	\$	40	for up to 4 fixtures; + \$ 10 per additional fixture
	Hook up to Public Sewer	\$	10	
	Hook up to exiting subsurface system	\$	10	
	Piping relocation with no new fixtures	\$	10	
	Permit transfer	\$	10	
	b. Department Review			
	Engineered System Review	\$	100	
	Multi-user Review	\$	100	
(19)	Permit to Move a Building	\$	55	+100% of all costs for services provided by the City
(20)	Shoreland Zone Permit	\$	55	
(21)	Sign Permit	\$	45	§ 260-3
(22)	Sprinkler System			
	Under 10 heads	\$	25	+ \$10/story over 1st
	11 to 50 heads	\$		+ \$10/story over 1st
	51-100 heads	\$		+ \$10/story over 1st + \$45 plan review
	Over 100 heads	\$		+ \$45 plan review + \$10/story over 1st
(23)	Subsurface Wastewater			30-A M.R.S.A. § 4211
	a. State Water Quality Surcharge	\$	15	

b.	Complete	Disposal	System
ы.	compiete	Disposul	System

		Engineered Non-Engineered Primitive Separate Grey Waste Disposal Field Seasonal Conversion Permit 1st Time System Variance	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	200 250 100 35 50 20		
	c.	Separate Parts				
		Alternative Toilet Disposal Field Only: Engineered Disposal Field Only: Non-engineered Treatment Tank Only: Engineered Treatment Tank Only: Non-engineered Holding Tank Other Components	\$ \$	50 150 150 80 150 100 30		
(24)	Swi	imming Pool				
		ove Ground Ground	\$ \$	40 60		
(25)	Tar	nks 331 Gallon or Larger Gas, Fuel or Oil 125 Gallon or Larger Liquified Gases	\$ \$	70 70		§ 128
(26)	Vac	cant Building Registration	\$	250	/6 months	§§ 223-8, 223-9
(27)	Wo	ood Stove/Pellet Stove Permit	\$	30		
(28)	Yar	d Sale Permit				
		Permit d Permit (60 days after 1st)	\$ \$	5 11		
(29)	Zor	ning Verification Letter				
		mmercial to 4 Residential Units	\$ \$	150 50		
Com	mun	ity Connector				

- F. Community Connector
  - (1) Single Fares

CITY OF BANGOR
SCHEDULE OF FEES

	SC	HE	DUL	E OF FEES	
	Regular	\$	1.50		
	Half Rate	\$	0.75		
(2)	Strips (5 rides)	\$	6		
(3)	Monthly Bus Passes				
	Regular	\$	45		
	w/ \$20 Voucher	\$	25		
	Student	\$	20		
(4)	Senior/Disabled Half Rate Card		Free		
(5)	ADA Paratransit fare (one-way ride)	\$	3		
Engi	neering.				
(1)	Blasting Permit				§ 76-7
	1 week or less	\$	25		
	30 day sor less	\$	50		
	1 year or less	\$	100		
(2)	Driveway Permit	\$	-		§ 271-37 et seq.
(3)	Pole Permit	\$	-		
(4)	Street Opening Permit (Right of Way)	\$	50		§ 271-32
(5)	Waste Hauler Initial Application	\$	100	+\$20/truck	§ 265-1(H)
Firea	and Emergency Medical Services.				
(1)	Emergency Medical Services Rates				
	ALS 1 Base Rate	-	685		§ 28-39
	ALS 2 Base Rate		885		§ 28-39
	ALS Base Rate No Services	\$	685		§ 28-39
	ALS Non-Em. Base Rate ALS Service	•	475		§ 28-39
	ALS Non-Em. Base Rate No Service		475		§ 28-39
	BLS Base Rate	\$	550		§ 28-39
	BLS Base Rate Non-EM. (also BLNE)	\$	450		§ 28-39
	SCT Transports (Dr., Nurse, Resp. Therapist				
	giving care on board)	-	,050		§ 28-39
	ALS and BLS per Loaded Mileage Charge	\$			§ 28-39
	ALS Back Up	\$	100		§ 28-39

G.

н.

### (2) False Fire Alarms

1-3 Responses per year	\$-	/response	§58-10
4-8 Responses per year	\$ 25	50 /response	§58-10
9 or More Responses per year	\$1,0	00 /response	§58-10

### I. Health and Community Services

Immunization clinic and infectious disease testing fees shall be as set by the Director of Health and Community Services

#### J. Historic Preservation.

(1) Certificate of Appropriateness

Minor Review	\$ 55
New Construction/Comprehensive	\$ 275
Rehabilitation	

(2) Downtown Revitalization

Minor Review	\$ 30
New Construction/Comprehensive	\$ 275
Rehabilitation	

(3) Sign Review Only

Certificate of Appropriateness OR		30
Downtown Revitalization		

### K. Parking

(2)

Fees are monthly unless otherwise noted.

(1) Abbot Square

Upper

Monthly	\$	66
0-15 minutes	I	Free
15-60 minutes	\$ (	0.50
Each add'l hour (or fraction thereof)	\$ (	0.50
24-hour maximum	\$ 4	4.50
5pm to 7am	I	Free
Lower / Haynes Court	\$	54
Bangor House	\$	61

		SCHE	DULL	
(3)	Court Street	\$	33	
(4)	Court System	\$	61	
(5)	French Street	\$	54	
(6)	Hammond Square			
	Leuren	ج ح	70	
	Lower	\$ \$	79 67	
	Upper	Ş	07	
(7)	Hancock Street	\$	57	
(8)	High Street	\$	54	
(9)	Kenduskeag Plaza			
	East	\$	57	
	West	ې \$	50	
		Ŷ	50	
(10)	Merrill Bank Street	\$	61	
(11)	Pickering Square Garage			
	Main	\$	61	
	Rooftop	\$	33	
	Lower	\$	60	
	Resident	\$	43	
	Hourly			
	0-2 hours	Fr	ee	
	2-3 hours	\$	1.50	
	Each add'l hour (or fraction thereof)	\$	0.50	
	24-hour maximum	\$	4.50	
(12)	Pay-by-Space Machines			
	0-4 hours, per hour (or fraction thereof)	\$	0.50	
	4-9 hours, per hour (or fraction thereof)	\$	1	
	5pm to 8am		Free	
Park	s and Recreation			
(1)	Bangor Municipal Golf Course			

L.

All green fees and membership fees shall be as set by§28-48(E)the Director of Parks and Recreation.\$28-48(E)

(2) Event Permit

- (3) Harbor Fees
  - a. Short Term Docking Daily Rates

10'-16' Vessel	\$ 20
16'-26' Vessel	\$ 28
26'-40' Vessel	\$ 40
40'-65' Vessel	\$70
65'+ Vessel	based on individualized quote

b. Long Term Docking, 25' or Less - Monthly Rates

All Months Except July & August	\$ 225	/month
July & August	\$ 435	/month
Full Season	\$ 775	

c. Long Term Docking, 25' to 40' - Monthly Rates

All months except July & August	\$ 375 /month
July & August	\$ 595 /month
Full Season	\$1,145

d. Long Term Docking over 40'-Monthly Rates

All months except July & August	based on individualized quotes
July & August	based on individualized quotes
Full Season	based on individualized quotes

### M. Planning

(2)

(1) Advertising

Zoning Map Amendment (Public Hearing - 2 notices)	\$ 410	§165-6(A)
Contract Zoning Amendment (Public Hearing	\$ 509	§165-6(A)
- 2 notices)		
Preliminary Subdivision Approval (Public	\$ 147	§165-128(B)
Hearing—2 notices)		
Conditional Use Approval (Public Hearing)	\$74	§165-9(B)
Mobile Home Park Construction Permit	\$ 74	§165-119
(Public Hearing)		
Change to Official City Map of Streets - Non-	\$74	§271-9
City Initiated (Public Hearing)		
-		
Conditional Use	\$ 463	§271-9

(3)	Impact Fee	\$0.4078/sq. ft. of new building construction	§165-115
(4)	Mobile Home Park Construction Permit	\$293 + \$63/ mobile home	§165-119(F)
(5)	Site Development Plan		
	Nonresidential building less than 1,000 sq. ft. of gross floor area (GFA) on any site development activity which requires use of land of 10,000 sq. ft. or less including grading and filling or housing projects with less than 8 D.U.s	\$ 462	§ 165-110(A)
	Nonresidential building in excess of 1,000 sq. ft. but less than 50,000 sq. ft. of GFA or any site development activity which requires use of land in excess of 10,000 sq. ft. (regardless of size of building) or housing projects with 8 or more D.U.s.		§165-110(A)
	Nonresidential building in excess of 50,000 sq. ft. but less than 100,000 sq. ft. of GFA	\$1,380	§165-110(A)
	Nonresidential building in excess of 100,000 sq. ft. but less than 150,000 sq. ft. of GFA	\$2,068	§165-110(A)
	Nonresidential building in excess of 150,000 sq. ft. of GFA	\$2,756	§ 165-110(A)
	Site with 50 or more dwelling units Flag Lot	\$935 + \$29/DU over 50 \$ 220	§ 165-110(A) §§ 165-110(A); 165-68(B)
(6)	Site Development Plan Revision, Minor		
	Nonresidential building less than 1,000 sq. ft. of GFA or any site development activity which requires use of land of 10,000 sq. ft. or less including grading and filling or housing projects with less than 8 D.U.s	\$ 231	§ 165-110(A)
	Nonresidential building in excess of 1,000 sq. ft. but less than 50,000 sq. ft. of GFA or any site development activity which requires use of land in excess of 10,000 sq. ft. (regardless of size of building) or housing projects with 8 or more D.U.s.		§ 165-110(A)
	Nonresidential building in excess of 50,000 sq. ft. but less than 100,000 sq. ft. of GFA	\$ 690	§ 165-110(A)
	Nonresidential building in excess of 100,000	\$1,380	§ 165-110(A)

	<b>5</b> C1	1EDULE OF FEES	N.
	sq. ft. but not less than 150,000 sq. ft. of GFA (with 10 or more plan revisions)		
	In excess of 150,000 sq. ft. of GFA (with 10 or more plan revisions)	\$2,756	§ 165-110(A)
	Completion Date Extension Request	\$ 67	§ 165-110(A)
(7)	Site Location of Development		§ 165-114(J)
	Site Developments requiring approval under the provisions of 38 M.R.S.A. §§ 481-490 eligible for review under Article XVI of this ordinance		ft. of GFA in excess of 60,000 3 acres which is to remain non- is greater
	Subdivision Plan requiring approval under 38 M.R.S.A. §§481-490 with no public improvements (up to 5 lots)	\$4,306	
	Subdivision Plan requiring approval under 38 M.R.S.A. §§481-490 with public improvements over 5 lots	\$4,306 + \$63/lot	
	Plan Modification: For projects less than 1,000 sq. ft. of GFA and subdivision plans of 5 lots or less	\$ 463	
	Plan Modification: For projects in excess of 1,000 sq. ft. of GFA and subdivision plans of 5 lots or more	\$ 692	
(8)	Stormwater for projects requiring Chapter 500 stormwater permit (for non-Site Location of Development projects)		
	For projects not in Urban Impaired Watershed	\$ 524	
	For projects in Urban Impaired Watershed	\$1,047	
(9)	Subdivisions		
	Final, Minor (1 to 5 lots without improvements)	\$ 463	§ 165-127
	Preliminary, Major (6 or more lots OR less than 6 lots with public improvements necessary)	\$ 463 + \$63/lot over 5	§ 165-110(A)
	Final, Major (6 or more lots OR less than 6 lots with public improvements necessary)	\$ 463 + \$63/lot over 5	§ 165-128
	Developmental	\$ 463	§ 165-110(A)
(10)	Traffic for projects requiring Maine DOT Traff	ic Movement Permit	

Projects generating in excess of 100 peak \$ 524

		Pro	ur trips ojects generating in excess of 200 peak ur trips	\$1,	047		
	(11)	Zor	ne Amendments				
		a.	Zoning Map Amendments				
			½ acre or less In excess of ½ acre	•	575 920		§ 165-6(A) § 165-6(A)
		b.	5 or fewer conditions; 50 words or fewer	\$1,	377		§ 165-6(A)
			More than 5 conditions; more than 50 words	\$1 <i>,</i>	900		§ 165-6(A)
N.	Polic	e					
	(1)	Ala	rm Response Fee				§ 58-6
		4-8	Responses Responses Responses	\$ 2!	5 /re	ponse sponse esponse	
	(2)	Со	ncealed Weapons Permit Fee				
			w Permit (\$10.00 retained by nicipality)	\$	35		
		Per	mit Renewal (\$10.00 retained by nicipality)	\$	20		
		Ad	dress Change	\$	2		
	(3)	Сој	by Fee - Records Division				
			ident Reports -first 5 pages	\$	5		
			ident Reports- each additional page	\$ \$	2		
			cident Report n-Reportable Accident Report	\$ \$	10 5		
			line Crash Reporting for accidents that	\$	16		
			estimated to have over \$1000 damage	Ļ	10		
	(4)	Evi	dence - Copy on CD/DVD	\$	20	Per Disk	
	(5)		wing and Impound fees shall be as set by company performing the service.				

## (1) Cemetery and Burial Services

	Lot Sale Perpetual Care Weekday Cremations Weekend Cremations Weekday Earth Burials Weekend Earth Burials	\$ 600 each \$ 35 per year \$ 125 each \$ 175 each \$ 300 each \$ 450 each	
(2)	Fire Alarm Box Maintenance	\$ 325/year	
(3)	Use of Organic Waste Disposal Site		§ 265-1(F)
	Residents Non-Residents	\$0 \$ 100/year	
(4)	Waste Haulers	\$100/year + \$20/truck	§ 265-1(H)

## P. Stormwater Utility

The fee for stormwater shall be a \$22 per year minimum for the first 3,000 square feet plus \$11 per 1,000 square feet of impervious cover over 3,000 square feet. §268-18(A).

### Q. Wastewater

(1) Wastewater fees

	Sewer Connection Fee	\$1.06 /gallon	§252-7
	Septage	\$120 /1,000 gallons	§252-9
	Grey Water	\$30 /1,000 gallons	§252-18(E)
	Sewer User Fee	\$6.10 /HCF	§252-24(A)&(B)
(2)	Industrial Pretreatment Permit	\$ 250	§252-11(C)